For Insurance Purpose:

In consideration for the privilege of participating in **2019 Youth Bowling League**, the Sterling Recreation Authority Program, I, the undersigned hereby agree that:

- I understand that there are inherent risks involved in 2019 Youth Bowling League, including the risk of serious physical injury or death and I FULLY ASSUME ALL RISKS ASSOCIATED WITH 2019 Youth Bowling League, EVEN IF DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OF STERLING RECREATION AND THEIR AGENTS, SERVANTS OR EMPLOYEES, including but not limited to collisions while transporting, contact from patrons and spectators; equipment failure; lack of safety devices or inadequate safety devices; lack of warning or inadequate warnings; lack of instruction or inadequate instruction; and the like.
- 2. I, for myself and for my heirs, assigns, successor, executors, administrators, and legal representatives, <u>AGREE TO DEFEND, INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS</u> <u>THE TOWN OF STERLING AND THEIR AGENTS, SERVANTS OR</u> <u>EMPLOYEES</u> from any and all claims, suits or demands by anyone arising from my use of the <u>TOWN OF STERLING</u> facilities and equipment including <u>CLAIMS OF</u> <u>NEGLIGENCE ON THE PART OF THE TOWN OF STERLING AND THEIR AGENT, SERVANTS OR EMPLOYEES.</u>
- 3. I, for myself and for my heirs, assigns, successors, executors, administrators and legal representatives, HEREBY RELEASE, AND AGREE THAT I WILL NOT SUE THE TOWN OF STERLING AND THEIR AGENT, SERVANTS, OR EMPLOYEES for money, damages for personal injury sustained by me while using the TOWN OF STERLING facilities and equipment, EVEN IF DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE TOWN OF STERLING AND THEIR AGENTS, SERVANTS OR EMPLOYEES.

ENII LOTEES.		
I HAVE READ THIS WAIV	ER, HOLD HARMLESS AGREEM	ENT AND RELEASE OF
LIABILITY AND FULLY U	INDERSTAND ITS TERMS. I FURT	THER UNDERSTAND
THAT BY SIGNING THIS A	AGREEMENT THAT I AM GIVING	UP SUBSTANTIAL
LEGAL RIGHTS. I HAVE	NOT BEEN INDUCED TO SIGN TH	IIS AGREEMENT BY
ANY PROMISE OR REPRI	ESENTATION, AND I SIGN IT VOL	UNTARILY AND OF
MY OWN FREE WILL.		_
- <u></u>		
Participant Signature	Participant Printed Name	Date
	Consent of Parent or Guardian	
This is to certify that I, as pare	ent or guardian with legal responsibility	for this participant, do
	s or her release as set forth above and fo	
•		
		* *
successors, executors, and adn INDEMNIFY AND HOLD F AGENT, SERVANTS OR Exarising from said participant's	ninistrators, and legal representatives, <u>A</u> HARMLESS THE TOWN OF STERL MPLOYEES from any and all claims, s use of the TOWN OF STERLING fac NEGLIGENCE ON THE PART OF T	GREE TO DEFEND, ING AND THEIR suits or demands by anyouilities and equipment

STERLING AND THEIR AGENTS, SERVANTS OR EMPLOYEES.

Participant Printed Name

Date

Participant Signature